

L
SLP(C)No. 7351 OF 2000
ITEM No.43

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7351/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2000 in CMWP 54864/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With appln. for impleadment)

Date : 12/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.A. Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Tanweer Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. G.G. Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Application for impleadment is allowed.
Until further orders status quo as of today shall
be maintained.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master