

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1308 OF 2001

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Appellant (s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
s)

Respondent (

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dated 12.02.2001)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Awadhesh Kr. Singh,  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Court, while granting leave, had ordered that the status quo as it existed on 12th February, 2001 shall be maintained.

The aforesaid order is clarified/modified to the extent that the appellant would be at liberty to develop the road for laying the water line, sewage line, drainage system etc.

Counsel for the respondents has no objection to the modification of the order in the above terms.

I.A. No. 6 stands disposed of accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)  
ngh)

(Kanwal Si

Master Court Master

Court